
&B XERTOU
c o m p a n y

Administrative & Management Consulting  /  Public Relations  /  Community Outreach

930 Nysted Drive, Suite A, Solvang, CA 93463        Tel:  (805) 451-0841        Email:  stephanie.bertoux@gmail.com

Page 1 of 1

CCOONNTTRRAACCTT  AAMMEENNDDMMEENNTT  NNOO..  11  

  

PPrroojjeecctt  NNaammee::    Executive Director Position CCoonnttrraacctt  AAmmeennddmmeenntt::    No. 1  
CClliieenntt  NNaammee::   San Antonio Basin GSA  DDaattee::   July 11, 2024  

  

Bertoux & Company requests the Agency’s authorization to proceed with revisions to the contract 
agreement for the above referenced project as herein described.  Approval below incorporates this 
document as a part of the original contract signed March 15, 2022.  If approved, please return one 

signed original Contract Amendment to Bertoux & Company. 

 

DDeessccrriippttiioonn  aanndd  PPuurrppoossee  ooff  tthhee  RReevviissiioonn((ss))  

Bertoux & Company is currently authorized to spend an average of 40 hours per month with a not to 
exceed total of 480 hours annually at a rate of $125 per hour.  Contract Amendment No. 1 

authorizes Bertoux & Company to spend an average of 45 hours per month with a not to exceed total 
of 540 hours annually for Executive Director services at a rate of $125 per hour.  The increase in 

hours is due to additional tasks related to GSP implementation. 

  

NNoo  OOtthheerr  CChhaannggeess  

Except as otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement, all of the terms and conditions of the 
Contract, including the scope of services and hourly rate, remain unchanged and in full force and 

effect. 

 

Issued by, 

Bertoux & Company                         Approved by Agency 

SSiiggnnaattuurree:: 

 
 

SSiiggnnaattuurree::  
 
 
 

PPrriinntt  NNaammee::  Stephanie Bertoux PPrriinntt  NNaammee::  Randy Sharer 
TTiittllee::  Owner, Bertoux & Company TTiittllee::  SABGSA Board Chair 
DDaattee::   July 11, 2024 DDaattee::    

 


